

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Fiddler's Creek receives annual Firewise Community recertification

NAPLES, Fla. (March 30, 2017) – Fiddler's Creek again has been recognized as a Firewise Community – a designation it has attained yearly since 2010 – for implementing community-wide safeguards designed to protect residents from wildfire danger.

Co-sponsored by the US Forest Service, the Department of the Interior and the National Association of State Foresters, the program recognizes communities that have taken action to reduce risks from brush, grass and forest fires. The Firewise Community USA program provides comprehensive resources to help residents and communities work together to prepare and protect their homes from the threat of wildfires.

"As we unfortunately have witnessed recently, wildfires happen all too often in Florida, especially during the dry spring months," said Ron Albeit, General Manager of The Club & Spa at Fiddler's Creek. "Our Firewise Community certification assures residents we are taking every step possible to keep them, their property and the entire community safe."

Located on Collier Boulevard on the way to Marco Island, Fiddler's Creek is an award-winning residential community in Naples, Florida. Fiddler's Creek was named a Distinguished Emerald Club by BoardRoom magazine for a second consecutive year, a prestigious honor reserved for only the top 4 percent of private clubs in the world.

Residents of Fiddler's Creek enjoy amenities that include the 54,000-square-foot Club & Spa at Fiddler's Creek, a fitness center, tropical lagoon-style swimming complex, tennis courts, and both casual and fine dining. The Club & Spa at Fiddler's Creek offers a luxurious resort lifestyle and hosts numerous community-wide parties and special events for residents of all ages.

Fiddler's Creek residents have the opportunity to join The Golf Club at Fiddler's Creek, featuring The Creek Course, an Arthur Hills-designed championship golf course ranked in Golfweek's 100 Best Residential Golf Courses in the U.S. for 12 consecutive years. Residents of the 4,000-acre master-planned community also have the opportunity to join The Tarpon Club, which offers a beach and boating experience that includes beach access at the Marco Beach Ocean Resort, ranked among the Top Resorts in the U.S. by Travel + Leisure's World's Best Awards and by Conde Nast Traveler, and recently awarded its 15th consecutive AAA Four Diamond rating. A limited number of nonresident annual and seasonal memberships, with term date flexibility, are currently available at both The Golf Club at Fiddler's Creek and The Tarpon Club.

Preconstruction and move-in ready homes at Fiddler's Creek are priced from the \$400,000s to over \$2 million and are offered by six preferred homebuilders – Harbourside Custom Homes, Taylor Morrison, Stock Signature Homes, Lennar Homes, Ashton Woods Homes and D.R. Horton.

For membership details and more information about Fiddler's Creek, call 239-732-9300, stop by the Fiddler's Creek Information Center at 8152 Fiddler's Creek Parkway in Naples, or visit <a href="https://www.fiddlerscreek.com">www.fiddlerscreek.com</a>.

-30-

Contact:

Tina Matte, Gravina, Smith, Matte & Arnold Marketing and PR, 239-275-5758, Tina@GSMA.pro